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Glossary of Terms (and conditions)

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as
described in the catalogue.

NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably
in the afternoons. Give me a call.

Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book,
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper;
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition.
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering.

Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
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Catalogue #232 comes in the middle of a reasonably cool winter. Lovely to see a bit of good rain in these parts.
Our favourite lake has been replenished and the bird life is abundant. Being locked down at home for so long
has suited me perfectly as it has Jo although she misses the personal interaction with her mates. But...it is what
it is. We’ve been very responsible in the main here in WA except for the thousands of protestors who decided
to do their own thing here in the city. Luckily at this stage there hasn’t been an outbreak of CV19 as a result.
Victoria is a different scene though with many new cases reported daily. I'm not sure what these people don’t
get about contagion. It doesn’t take much to spread an infectious disease like this. We were planning to spent
Christmas in the Canadian snow with Toby and his family but I'm not sure that will happen. We may only be
able to get as far as Tasmania with our daughter Georgia. We’ll see what pans out over the next few months.
We were looking forward to travelling across the Canadian Rockies by train at least once in my life. Maybe
next year!. If we get to Canada it will be a shame to not drop down to the States to catch a show on Broadway
and visiting Toby’s university in up-state New York but the way things are looking the States will not be
accessible by anyone. The unrest all over the States is most disconcerting with no end it sight. Not sure how
they can deal with it short of bringing in the troops and declaring many areas as no-go. But of course that
would play right into the very suspect antifa hands. So...I hope our American friends can stay safe throughout
this mayhem. And so to books. There are many great books in this list, well priced and in fine condition. Where
possible dust wrappers are in protective mylar/library-quality covers. It’s a pity so many good books can only
be found in card covers (paperback) as many serious collectors search for good hard backs in dust wrappers.
But that’s purely an economic decision by the publishers to allow as many people as possible to buy them. At

the moment we’re working on a leather-bound edition of our very successful “SIMMO”, limited to 50

numbered and signed copies (only a few left!). At A$150 a fine book and well worth collecting. If interested
you can order from this catalogue (see the front cover). Once they’re gone that’s the end of it. We still have a
few hard backs available and will also have a paperback version available in a month or two extremely well
priced. As usual this catalogue is dedicated to those among us who aren't doing so well especially veterans
who are struggling to transition to a peaceful civilian life. Via con Dios M&]
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Aviation

232/1. (10051) Alexander, Peter. We Find and Destroy: History of 458 Squadron, RAAF. 458 Sqn Council, Sydney, 1959. Reprint,
8vo in protective cover, ex lib, plates, honour roll, pp232, **458 Sqn, RAAF flew Wellington heavy bombers in the North African Cam-
paign, Gibraltar and Italy, vg cond, A$45.

232/2. (8360) Azaola, Juan Ramon (ed in chief). Austro-Hungarian Aces of World War 1, Eastern Front. Osprey Aviation, Ma-
drid, 2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendix list all aces (49) and their victories
(Brumowski - 35/8), pp64, *part of the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends' series, vg cond, A$25.

232/3. (8361) Azaola, Juan Ramon. (ed in chief) Austro-Hungarian Aces of World War 1, Italian Front. Osprey Aviation, Madrid,
2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendix lists aces (same list as previous), pp63, **part of
the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends' series, vg cond, A$25.

232/4. (8362) Azaola, Juan, Ramon. Allied Aces of the Korean War. Osprey Aviation, Madrid, 2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card
covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, schematics of the F-86F Sabre, pp64, **part of the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends, vg
cond, A$25.

232/5. (11045) Bowyer, Chaz. Hampden Special. Ian Allen Ltd, London, 1976. 1st ed, 4to in stiffened boards, fully illusrated in
colour and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Handley Page Hampden was one of a stable of twin-engined bombers on the books waiting for the 4
engined heavy bombers such as the Wellington and Halifax. vg cond, A$32.

232/6. (1484) Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980). Three Knights, RSA,
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved & their locations (in 1988), biblio, index, pp209,
**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The
white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were released,
vg cond and now scarce, A$70.

232/7. (6533) Fleuret, Alain. Lufwaffe Camouflage 1935-40: An Introduction to Luftwaffe Camouflage & Markings, Vols 2 & 3..
Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1981. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus in colour (by Pentland) and b/w, appendices, pp143, **over 300 rare
and fascinating photos from many of the world's best collections, vg cond, A$60.

232/8. (7913) Franks, Norman, Bailey, Frank and Duiven, Rick. Casualties of the German Air Service 1914-1920. Grub Street,
London, 1999 (fp1932). 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in d/w, full chronological listing, pp384, **as complete a list possible arranged alphabeti-
cally and chronologically. The thousands killed are listed by name, rank, birth date, place of birth and date of death; a most useful tool for histo-
rians and genealogists, vg cond and uncommon, A$45.

232/9. (11031) Halstead, Gay. Story of the RAAF Nursing Service 1940-1990. Nungurna Press, Victoria, 1994. 1st ed, oblong 8vo
in laminated pictorial boards, signed by the author (also inscribed by Dorothy Kerr RAAF no.500447), copy #100 of 1,000, full
nominal roll, biblio, indes, pp440, **they commenced in Point Cook Victoria and then spread to all theatres in which RAAF units served, vg
cond and now scarce, A$85.

232/10. (9730) Heydemarck (trans from the German by Claud W. Sykes) Double-Decker C.666. John Hamilton, Londo, 1934
(fp1931. 3rd printing, large 8vo in worn & soiled beige cloth, lacks d/w, book plate on inside cover, frontispiece fragile, plates,
illustrations, economy paper hence some foxing, pp206, **the author's account of his service in the German air service in particular the
fight against the French on the Western Front, fair cond and very scarce, A$32.

232/11. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe. Banner
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service
from Perth, new, A$38.

232/12. (11021) Mayhill, Ron, DFC. Bombs on Target: A Compelling Eye-witness Account of Bomber Command Operations.
Patrick Stephens Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp192, **Mayhill, a Kiwi, was a bomb aimer on Lan-
casters over Europe in 75 NZ Sqn,. vg cond, A$32.

232/13. (2918) Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons : The South Vietnamese Air Force. Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed, 4to in d/w,
profusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign against ground troops
with obsolute aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond and now scarce, A$40.

232/14. (10385) Nell, Keith. Viscount Down: The Complete Story of the Rhodesian Viscount Disaster as Told by a SAS Opera-
tor. Author, Sth Africa, 2011. Revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of crew and passengers, pp485, **in
1978 and 1979 ZIPRA (Nkomo) terrorists in Rhodesia shot down two Viscount airliners with Strella/SAM 7 missiles killing107 passengers
and crew and butchered 10 survivors. The author led the team who tracked the terrs and hunted them down, some shelf wear else good
cond, A$45.

232/15. (9623) Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat. Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT,
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WW2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32.

232/16. (9498) Page, Charles. Wings of Destiny: Wing Commander Charles Learmonth, DFC & Bar and the Air War in New
Guinea. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, plates and
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp416, **the life and times of a great Australian airman, Charles Learmonth. He was killed when his
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Beaufort bomber crashed into the Indian Ocean near Perth on 6 Jan 1944. He was CO of #14 Sqn out of Pearce at the time. Learmonth Airbase
at Exmouth is named for him, vg cond, A$38.

232/17. (1116) Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons. Reed Publications, Sydney,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index,
pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond, now rare, A$135.

232/18. (8212) Pentland, Geoffrey. The P-40 Kittyhawk in Service. Kookaburra Technical Publications, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed,
4to in illustrated cloth boards, colour and b/w plates, (one page of colour plates are missing as is the front end paper), pp66, **the
Curtis P-40 Kittyhawk in Australian service, apart from page damage gen fair cond and priced accordingly, A$22.

232/19. (3093) Pentland, Geoffrey. RAAF Camouflage & Markings 1939-45. Voll & Vol2. Kookaburra Technical Publications,
Melbourne, 1989. 1st ed, sell as pair only, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour, index, biblio, **the most authorative reference in
this field, new cond and hard to find as a pair, A$150.

232/20. (7991) Treadwell, Terry C. America's First Air War: The United States Army, Naval and Marine Air Services in the First
World War. Airlife, UK, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustr in b/w, appendices, index, pp176, **concerns the part played by the US
aviators in WWI. Early in the war befor America signed up in 1917, many US flyers flew with the RFC and the French Escadrille Lafayette. By
the end of the war over 300,000 pilots and ground crew had fought the air war in France, vg cond and uncommon, A$42.

232/21. (7157) Vee, Roger (Vivian Ross). Flying Minnows: Memoirs of a World War One Fighter Pilot from Training in Canada
to the Front Line, 1917-1918. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1977 (fp1935). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w pr/cl d/w, (spine
sunned), plates, appendices contains nominal index, casualty list of 44 and 48 Squadrons RFC, pp319, **a classic of WW1 aviation
literature. The author flew Bristol fighters over the Western Front, good cond, A$32.

232/22. (758) Wilmott, H.P. Zero A6M. Bison, London, 1980. 1st ed, large folio-size in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour
and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Mitsibishi Zero (Zeke) A6M was Japan's most famous aircraft in WW2. Whilst it performed better than
the Hellcat it was no match for the P-38 Lightning, vg cond, A$26.

Espionage

232/23. (10138) Alcorn, Robert Hayden. No Bugles for Spies: Tales of the OSS. Jarrolds, London, 1963. 1st ed, large 8vo in price
clipped d/w, pp209, **the Office of Strategic Services, the forerunner to the CIA, served in the mainly European theatre in WWW2, vg cond,
A$28.

232/24. (9317) Baigent, Michael & Leigh, Richard. Secret Germany: Claus von Stauffenberg and the Mystical Crusade Against
Hitler. Jonathan Cape, London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps and diagram, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp337,
** Secret Germany' was a group of plotters conceived by Colonel Claus von Stauffenberg to kill Hitler in 1944. Their plot failed and many were
executed as a result, vg cond, A$45.

232/25. (10386) Batey, Mavis. Dilly: The Man Who Broke Enigma. Dialogue, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, ap-
pendices, chapter notes, extensive glossary, pp244, **Dillwyn (Dilly) Knox was an amazing code breaker in both World Wars culminating
in his stellar work on Enigma in WW2, vg cond, A$38.

232/26. (10147) Bleakley, Jack. The Eavesdroppers. Author/AGPS, Canberra, 1992 (fp1991). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,
many illustrations, annexes, biblio, index, pp261, **the author volunteered for an 'unspecified dangerous mission' thus becoming one of a
select group of wireless interceptors at the beginning of the war in the Pacific. They intercepted coded Japanese signals providing invaluable
intelligence to Macarthur good cond, A$22.

232/27. (3049) Haswell, Jock. The Intelligence and Deception of the D-Day Landings. Batsford, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates, index, biblio, **details those deceptions plans in place for D-day, vg cond, A$35.

232/28. (4699) Jones, R.V. Most Secret War: British Scientific Intelligence 1939-1945. Wordsworth Military, London, 1998
(fp1978). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, glossary, index, pp556, **the author's account
of his part in British Scientific Intelligence between 1929 and 1949, vg cond, A$32.

232/29. (2837) Mosley, Leonard. The Druid: The Nazi Spy Who Double-Crossed The Double-Cross System. Eyre Methuen, Lon-
don, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo ind/w and mylar, pp240, **the intriguing account of the one German spy to elude the Double Cross System, a good
story, vg cond, A$34.

232/30. (8156) Olsen, Oluf Reed. Two Eggs on My Plate. George Allen & Unwin, London, 1954 (fp1952) 7th impression, (trans
from the Norwegian), 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, pp300, **the story of espionage in Norway during the Ger-
man occupation in WW2. The author was trained in Canada and dropped by parachute into southern Norway. The title comes from the break-
fast served to airmen on the morning of a special mission over enemy territory, a great read, vg cond, A$35.

232/31. (6762) Persico, Joseph E. Roosevelt's Secret War: FDR and WW2 Espionage. Random House, NY, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo
in d/w, biblio, source notes, index, pp564, **a hitherto overlooked dimension of FDR's wartime leadership; his involvement in intelligence
and espionage operations; ie, FDR wanted to bomb Tokyo BEFORE Pearl Harbour; very interesting, new, A$28.

232/32. (10303) Ryan, Mark. The Hornet's Sting: The Amazing Untold Story of World War 2 Spy Thomas Sneum. Skyhorse Pub-
lishing, NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, chapter notes, index, pp386, **Sneum was a British spy who created havoc in
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northern Europe in WW2. He was suspected of being a double agent by the Brits and thrown into jail and came close to being executed. He was
awarded the King's Medal for Courage. vg cond, A$22.

232/33. (6279) Shiber, Etta (with Anne & Paul Dupre). Paris-Underground. Time-Life Secret War Series, NY, 1988. (fp1943 by Charles
Scribner's Sons NY)). Facsimile reprint of the wartime original, 8vo in fancy bindings, gold blocked, silk place-marker, pp392, **a fas-
cinating first-hand account of life in the French Resistance and their never-ending battle with the Gestapo, vg cond, A$36.

232/34. (9068) Sinclair, Andrew. The Red and the Blue: Cambridge, Treason and Intelligence. Little, Brown and Company, Boston,

1986. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib (stamps etc in prelims), chapter notes, index, pp179, **Cambridge University was bursting at the
seams with Soviet spies in the 1930s and 1940s. Through extraordinary openness and naiviety British scientists allowed the Soviets to pillage their
new ideas including nuclear secrets, stunning stuff, good cond, A$24.

232/35. (9651) Singh, Simon. The Code Book: The Science of Secrecy From Ancient Egypt to Quantum Cryptography. Fourth Es-
tate, London, 1999. 1st ed? Large 8vo in d/w, plates, illustrations and diagrams,appendices, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index,
pp402, **a dramatic, compelling and remarkably far reaching book covering cipher from ancient times to modern day, vg cond, A$28.

232/36. (1954) Winstone, H.V.F. (ed) The Diaries of Parker Pasha. Quartet Books, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr/cl d/w,
plates, chapter notes, index (2), pp220, **the war in the desert 1914-18 told through the secret diaries of Colonel Alfred Chevallier Parker, neph-
ew of Lord Kitchener, Governor of Sinai and military intelligence chief in the Arab Revolt, vg cond, A$32.

Military Biography

232/37. (5138) Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman. Allen & Unwin, Sydney,
2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp307, **the story of LtCol Ralph Honner, one of Australia's
greatest WW2 battalion commanders. Honner led the 39th Bn, AIF on the Kokoda Track and at Gona in PNG, vg cond, A$38.

232/38. (11061) Brune, Peter. Ralph Honner: Kokoda Hero. A&U, Sydney, 2007 (fp2000 as We Band of Brothers). 1st ed in this for-
mat, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp354, **the indefatigable Ralph Honner, who led a battalion of
barely trained CMF soliers against the Japs on the Kokoda Track. They did terrible damage to the forward elements of the Japanese attackers, vg
cond, A$36.

232/39. (11038) Butler, Elizabeth. Battle Artist. An Autobiography. Fisher Press, UK, 1993 (fp1922). Reprint, 8vo in card covers,
plates, footnotes, index, pp281, **Elizabeth Butler was the renowned war artist whose exhibition at the 1874 Royal Academy attracted vast
crowds. She was a favourite of Queen Victoria of her depictures of men and horses in battle, vg cond, A$25.

232/40. (8292) Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War. ABC Books, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC
in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$30.

232/41. (7319) Coulthard-Clark, Chris. Without Peer: Sir William Clarkson, KBE, CMG (1859-1934), Engineer Vice-Admiral, Royal
Australian Navy. The Warren Centre, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, pp98, **Clarkson
spent 25 years running the engine room of Sth Australia's only warship. But in 1905 his career took off - becoming the Third Naval Member of the
Naval Board which administered the new Royal Australian Navy. By 1910 he was a Rear-Admiral and knighted by 1918, vg cond, A$40.

232/42. (11054) Diamond, Jon. Orde Wingate: Leadership, Strategy, Conflict. Osprey, UK, 2012. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers,
colour and b/w plates, colour maps, biblio, index, pp64, **Wingate was one of the most influential and controversial commanders of WW2.
Among other things, he established the Chindits in Burma where he met his death, new, A$24.

232/43. (5037) Douglas, Sholto, Marshal of the RAF (Lord Douglas of Kirtleside). Years of Combat: A Personal Story of WW1 . Col-
lins, London, 1963. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp384, **having served in the Royal Flying Corps in WW1, Douglas
served in high command position in WW2 including commander of the RAF in the Middle East and C-in-C of Coastal Command. He retired as a
Marshal of the Airforce in 1948, vg cond and hard to find , A$28.

232/44. (7582) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC. AMHP, Sydney, 2006
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA
farmer, was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$35.

232/45. (1121) Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan
Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF) Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty
commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia fielded
in WW2, vg cond, A$45.

232/46. (4902) Grey, Jeffrey. Australian Brass: The Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Horace Robertson. Cambridge University
Press, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp249, **'Red Robbie' was one of Australia's most colourful
and controversial generals. His career spanned forty years including two world wars, Japan occupation and the Korean War, an important contri-
bution to military biography, vg cond, A$48.

232/47. (4735) Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman. AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo
in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of W2
winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45.
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232/48. (10127) Korda, Michael. Hero: The Life and Legend of Lawrence of Arabia. JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed, very thick large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of Hero: 'it is a work of brillance, discern-
ment and meticulous scholarship that will serely be hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, A$45.

232/49. (10203) Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC. Author,
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O' Meara, Australia's
only Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever
seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45.

232/50. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straightened circumstances, found the Army to be
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964 and
being awarded the VC in 1969, new, A$45.

232/51. (10143) McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson: Australia's Radical Genius. Scribe, Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profuse-
ly illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, *“an updated and comprehensively rewritten book based on a biography of Will Dyson that
was published in 1984 (A&R). Hardly a paragraph remains unaltered. Dyson was our first official War Artist in WWI, vg cond, A$40.

232/52. (8416) Peterkin, Johnstone & Drew. Commissioned Officers in the Medical Services of the British Army 1660-1960. (in 2
vols). The Wellcome Historical Medical Library, London, 1968. 1st ed, large 4to in dark green/blue cloth, 7601 listed in vol 1, 2529 in
vol 2, index in both vols, total of 1,090 pages, **useful references covering 200 years of British Army medical history, vg cond, A$70.

232/53. (9114) Ross, W.H (John). Lucky Ross: The Autobiography of an R.A.N. Officer - 1934-1951. Hesperian Press, Perth, 1994. 1st
ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices list casualties from both HMAS SYDNEY and HMAS CANBERRA, glossary, pp280, **Lucky
because he transferred from SYDNEY after their Mediterranean cruise 19 days before she was sunk by KORMORAN and was in HMAS CAN-
BERRA when she was sunk nine months late in the Solomons, a great read, vg cond, A$25.

232/54. (10507) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Lance Corporal Horace William MADDEN, GC. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, nd? 1st ed? 4to
booklet in card covers, 1 x portrait of Horrie Madden, pp21, **LCpl Horrie Madden, 3RAR, was captured at the Battle of Kapyong in April
1951 and held prisoner till Nov 1951, during which time he was brutally treated and starved resulting in his death. He fought them all the way.
RIP Horrie, new, A$25.

232/55. (11048) Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997. Barallier Books, Victoria, 2018. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, **212 Fiji-

an men and women across the racial divide and answered the call in 1961 to bolster the ranks of theBritish Army. Appendix 'F' is titled 'The Gen-
tlemen From Hereford' - detailing the 7 who served with 22SAS Regt incl TAKAVESI, DCM, VAKATALAI, DCM and Tom Morrell, GM. Laba-
laba was KIA at the battle of Mirbat in the Middle East, heroes all, new, A$55.

Military General

232/56. (8239) Adam-Smith, Patsy. Australian Women at War. Thomas Nelson, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus-
trated, appendices, biblio, index, pp386, **a history of how Australian women have responded to war from 1899 (Boer War) to the end of
WW?2, vg cond, A$28.

232/57. (4656) Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against Indonesian Confronta-
tion, 1965-1967. Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w, plates and maps, index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR mem-
bers serving in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966,gallantry citations, pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations carried

out in Indonesian Borneo (Kalimantan) during Confrontation in the 1960s, 'CLARET Ops', new cond, A$46.

232/58. (10469) Bercuson, David ]. The Fighting Canadians: Our Regimental History from New France to Afghanistan. Harper
Collins, Toronto, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices list all regiments current and historic, regi-
mental badges in colour on inside of boards, index, pp386 **a thoughtful and well researched and well-written account of the Regimental
system of the Canadian Army from the 19th century to current day, vg cond, A$32.

232/59. (8154) Blackwell, Philip. Australian Army Unit Colour Patches 1987-2008: A Guide to Usage in the Modern Australian Ar-
my. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour illustrations, b/w & colour plates, biblio, index, pp98,
**following on from the great work done by Keith Glyde, an excellent modern reference (every unit once again has its own colour patch which is a
great thing), new, A$25.

232/60. (7632) Bowen, Jeremy. Six Days: How the 1967 War Shaped the Middle East. Simon & Schuster, London, 2003. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp420, **an original and rigorous piece of modern history, vg cond, A$26.

232/61. (10049) Burke, Robert. Counter-Terrorism for Emergency Responders. Lewis Publishers, USA, 2000. 1st ed? Large 8vo in
laminated boards, plates & diagrams, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, pp345, **providing step-by-step procedures for recognition and
identification of terrorist incidents, vg cond and uncommon, A$32.

232/62. (10096) Carney, Daniel. The Wild Geese. William Heinemann, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Rich-
ard Burton, Roger Moore, Richard Harris and Hardy Kruger stars of the movie along with the director Andrew McLaglen, pp237,
**this is a rare find. The movie of the book was made around this time and to find a copy signed by all the principal actors AND the Director is rare
indeed. A very collectible item in mint cond, A$1,200.
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232/63. (2362) De Pierres, Paul. War Service Personnel of the Yilgarn 1900-1972. Burridge, Swanbourne, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in red
cloth, titles gilt, fully illustrated, rolls of WW1 & WW2 members who served, pp91, **covers the Boer War, WW1, WW2 and later service.
The author served with 3RAR in Vietnam, new, A$45.

232/64. (3795) Fielding, Jean and Robert O'Neill. A Select Bibliography of Australian Military History 1891-1939. ANU, Canberra,
1978. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, desk-top published, further biblio notes loosly inserted, glossary, pp351, **one of the early authora-
tive bibliography of unit histories - now out of date, vg cond and hard to find, A$45.

232/65. (10486) Gould, Tony. Imperial Warriors: Britain and the Gurkhas. Granta Books, London, 1999. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected
d/w, plates and maps, references, index, pp480, **the hill-warriors from Nepal have served the British and Indian governments for nearly 200
years, seeing action in all major conflicts in that time. vg cond, A$45.

232/66. (8795) Jackson, Gabriel (ed). The Spanish Civil War. New York Times/Quadrangle Books, Chicago, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in green
cloth, biblio, index, pp212, **a collection of reports as it happened during the most unsavoury Spanish blood bath 1936-39, good cond, A$22.

232/67. (9964) Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla. Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new faces of modern con-
flict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26.

232/68. (8152) Kirkland, Fred (ed). Operation 'DAMASK": The Gulf War Iraq-Kuwait 1990-1991. Plaza Historical Service, Sydney,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, full nominal roll, articles and further names to the roll at rear, biblio, pp225,
**Australia's participation in the 1st Gulf War was mainly naval with HMAS SUCCESS, WESTRALIA, DARWIN, BRISBANE, SYDNEY in-
volved, vg cond, A$48.

232/69. (8029) Leckie, Neil. Country Victoria's Own: 150-Year History of 8th/7th Battalion, Royal Victoria Regiment and its Predeces-
sors 1858-2008. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp352, **traces the history of the Ballarat
infantry and the units in major cities and towns of country Victoria. In essence it shows the links between all the towns and the military history of
northern and western Victoria, new, A$48.

232/70. (6550) Lee, Colonel J.E. DSO, MC. Duntroon: The Royal Military College of Australia 1911-1946. AWM, Canberra, 1952. 1st
ed, 8vo in dark blue cloth (lacks d/w), plates (colour frontis of the Colours), plates, appendices, full rolls incl NZ members, index,
PP293, **a good, tight copy of this scarce book, gen good cond, A$34.

232/71. (5229) Maton, Michael. The National Honours and Awards of Australia. Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, su-
perior paper, colour and b/w plates, biblio, order of precedence, index, pp168, **a very useful reference, vg cond, A$45.

232/72. (9107) McGibbon, Ian. New Zealand and the Korean War: Vol 1: Politics and Diplomacy. OUP, Auckland, 1996 (fp1992). Cor-
rected reprint, large 8vo in gold d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp468, **New Zealand was involved in the
Korean War from 1950-1957 as part of the UN 'police action to repel North Korea's invasion of South Korea. This volume, concentrates on NZs
diplomatic position which impacted on their approach to international relations, vg cond and uncommon, A$48.

232/73. (10081) McKenzie-Smith, Graham. Sappers in the West: Army Engineers in Western Australia. RAE Association WA, Perth,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp355, **a new history of the Roy-
al Australian Engineers in Western Australia since 1910 and before with the colonial 20 Coy Royal Sappers and Miners in 1851, a very credible
history, as new cond, A$46.

232/74. (458) McKernan, M. Here is their Spirit: A History of the Australian War Memorial 1917-1990. UQP/AWM, Canberra, 1991.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, chapter notes, source notes, index, pp388, **written to coincide with AWM!'s 50th anniver-
sary of its opening in Canberra in 1941. Tells the story of the people and politics behind this popular cultural institution and the holding on to Bean's
vision, vg cond, A$35.

232/75. (8259) Monin, Lydia & Gallimore, Andrew. The Devil's Garden: A History of Landmines. Pimlico, London, 2002. 1st ed, trade
8vo in card covers, notes, biblio, index, pp234, **the definitive story of the landmine. The story of the development and proliferation, vg cond,
A$34.

232/76. (2699) O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-
bat Operations. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 2),
**the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), A$250.

232/77. (7911) Pears, Maurie, MC. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953. AM-
HP/AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations awarded
including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian
casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3
RARs winning the Military Cross, new, A$48.

232/78. (9712) Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966. RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA,
on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indo-
nesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45.

232/79. (216) Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col) Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960. Most-
ly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering this
ground, as new cond, A$40.

232/80. (10342) US Army Field Manual FM 21-76. Survival. Dept of Army, Washington, 1992. Poss 1st d? 8vo in card covers profusely
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illustrated in colour and b/w, maps, glossary, biblio, index, pages sectionalised, **a very useful guide, good cond, A$28.

232/81. (4733) Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982. Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w,
ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolution of
uniforms over many years, excellent, gen good cond, A$28.

Naval

232/82. (10425) Cox, Jeffrey R. Rising Sun, Falling Skies: The Disasterous Java Sea Campaign of World War 2. Osprey, UK, 2014. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index pp487, **an examination of the events and evidence surrounding
the Java Sea Campaign from poor leadership, fatal mistakes and missed opportunities vg cond, A$45.

232/83. (9186) Guilliatt, Richard & Hohnen, Peter. The WOLF: How One German Raider Terrorised Australia and the Southern
Oceans in the First World War. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2009. 1st Australian ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and dia-
grams, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp366, **the WOLF was a formidable and ingenious commerce-raider. Her task was to inflict maximum

destruction on Allied shipping using all the latest technology of warfare - torpedoes, mines, cannons, smokescreens and even a seaplane, vg cond,
A$25.

232/84. (2269) Hickling, Vice-Admiral Harold, CB, CBE, DSO. One Minute of Time: The 'Melbourne-Voyager' Collision 10 Feb 1964.
AH & AW Reed, Sydney, 1965. Reprint, 8vo in d/w;, plates and illus, list of officers and men lost in the collision, pp235, **when MEL-
BOURNE collided with VOYAGER in 1964, the court of enquiry dealt rough justice to men who should have been exonerated. This caused Admiral
Hickling to do his own research and write this book, d/w shelf worn else good cond, A$26.

232/85. (5759) Hough, Richard. The Hunting of Force Z: Britain's Greatest Modern Naval Disaster. Collins, London, 1963. 1st ed,
8vo in wrinkled d/w, clean ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp255, **the brief, controversial life of the modern battleship and its tragic close with
the destruction of the ' PRINCE OF WALES' and 'REPULSE' by Japanese dive bombers off Malaya in 1941, solid cond, A$28.

232/86. (5809) Jeppesen, Lieut-Comd J.C, OAM, RFD. Constant Care: The Royal Australian Navy Health Services 1915-2002. AMHP,
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, honour roll and honours and awards, biblio, glossary and abbreviations, appen-
dices, index, pp336, **covers health care in war and peace and includes ships in action and the shore-based hospitals around Australia and else-
where, new, A$45.

232/87. (11059) Kahn, David. Seizing the Enigma: The Race to Break the German U-Boat Codes 1939-1943. Souvenir Press, Boston,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, index, pp336, **a series of daring raids at sea allowed
the British to capture an Enigma intact (U-110) and a trove of secret documents and the weather ship LAUENBURG which provided code settings
for an entire month, vg cond, A$35.

232/88. (7257) Karig, Commander Walter, USNR & Kelley, Lieut. Welbourn, USNR. Battle Report: Pearl Harbour to Coral Sea. Farrar
& Rinehart Inc, NY, 1944. 1st ed, 8vo in grey cloth, spine sl discoloured, book plates of prev. owner in prelims, numerous plates and
maps, honours and awards incl 14 Medals of Honour at Pearl Harbour, full casualty lists in the thousands, index, pp499, **an invaluable

reference although being printed at this time may mean some of the information may be 'unreliable', ie, propaganda. good cond and uncommon,
A$32.

232/89. (9060) Lewis, Dr. Tom. Darwin's Submarine 1-124: The Story of a Covert Japanese Squadron Waging a Secret Underwater
War Against Northern Australia. Avonmore Books, Kent Town SA, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in col-
our and b/w, extensive biblio, index, pp182, **this is a remastering of the 1990s book 'Sensuikan I-124'. It was part of the Japanese 6th Subma-
rine Squadron which laid mines outside Darwin and lay in ambush for shipping. However, I-124 was sunk with all hands by the RAF on 20 Jan
1942, new, A$48.

232/90. (5409) Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters. Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, *“an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 1942-1943,
vg cond and now scarce, A$42.

232/91. (588) Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising. Allen and Unwin, Sydney,
1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing nominal rolls), biblio, index,
pp164, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebellion in
China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and scarce, A$48.

232/92. (4164) Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY. UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illustrated
with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compelling
book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$68.

232/93. (7751) Pfennigwerth, Ian. The Australian Cruiser PERTH 1939-1942. Rosenberg, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp263, **PERTH was engaged in wartime operations from her commissioning in 1939 (against
Germany, Italy, Vichy France and Japan) to her destruction at Sunda Strait in March 1942, vg cond, A$30.

232/94. (7351) Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN. Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 8vo
in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS
Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$48.

232/95. (1392) Ross, Lieut W.H, RAN. "Stormy Petrel": The Life Story of HMAS SYDNEY. Patersons, Perth, nd? 1st ed, small pocket-
sized hard back book in blue cloth, plates, nominal roll of those lost, pp296, **the author served on the '2nd' Sydney in WW?2 as part of the



British Mediterranean Fleet, good cond and scarce, A$26.

232/96. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates & illus,
index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won two
DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon,,

good cond, A$28.

232/97. (10382) Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st
ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful 6 men
were KIA, new, A$32.

232/98. (1167) Stone, Peter. The Lady and the President: The Life and Loss of the SS PRESIDENT COOLIDGE. Oceans Enterprises,
Victoria, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, pp310, signed by author, **the COOLIDGE was sunk off Espiritu Santo (Vanuatu) whilst operating
as an American troop ship in WW2, it is now one of the best diving wrecks in the world, vg cond, A$32.

232/99. (8630) Waters, Sydney D. Ordeal By Sea: The New Zealand Shipping Company's History in the Second World War 1939-
1945. NZ Shipping Co, London, 1949. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, index, pp263, **20 odd ships from this company
were sunk in WW2, vg cond and uncommon, A$34.

232/100. (10256) Wise, John. Vickers Barrow-Built Warships. Maritime Books, UK, 2008. 1st ed, small oblong 4to in d/w, fully illus-
trated, biblio, index, pp138, **a history of the naval ship yards at Barrow-in-Furness and the warships built by Vickers throughout the 20th Centu-
ry, vg cond, A$28.

Special Forces and Airborne

232/101. (1684) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and
South-West Pacific 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours and
awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain an Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130.

232/102. (8769) Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron). 2/2nd Cdo
Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the great story of
300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually pulled out they
had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a scarce book, A$200.

232/103. (10301) Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their Covert
Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations
officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It was only the start, vg cond, A$28.

232/104. (10504) Cahn, Irvin.. A Defence Manual of Commando Jiu--Jitsu. Wilcox, Follett & Co, Chicago, 1943. 1st ed, large 8vo book-
let in card covers, fully illustrated with over 110 action photos and over 40 sketches, pp162, **a surviving WW2 USMC training pamphlet
on the subtle art of Jiu-Jitsu, solid condition and now RARE, A$130.

232/105. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo
in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine em-
bossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st
ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable, a
great addition to any Special Forces library, A$350.

232/106. (4483) Connor, Ken. Ghost Force: The Secret History of the SAS. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp375, **provides a startling eye-witness account of some of the most famous SAS actions and presents a
blue print for the future, sl. damage to top of spine else good cond, A$34.

232/107. (10205) David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The
attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The
only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35.

232/108. (5645) Els, Paul. We Fear Naught But God: The Story of the South African Special Forces, The 'Recces'. Covos-Day Books,
RSA, 2001 (fp2000) Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, index, pp249, **the Recces were a very credible special forces
fighting force who fought in a nasty war with SWAPO for many years. This book covers the entire period from their inception in the '60s to their
disbandment in 1993, (plus CD of Sth African Recce songs), vg cond, A$45.

232/109. (6246) Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA. Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in vg protected d/
w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation into the Northern Appenines to link
up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main German Army. Farran also wrote WINGED DAG-
GER, about his SAS career, vg cond and difficult to find in this cond, A$46.

232/110. (8295) Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS. A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms of
the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, **includes
a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35.



10
232/111. (3144) Lambert, G.E. Commando: From Tidal River to Tarakan: The Story of # 4 Australian Independent company, AIF
(later known as 2/4th Aust Cdo Sqn, AIF, 1941-45). AMHP, Sydney, 1997. Reprint, large roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps,
nominal roll, casualty list, index, pp509, **the 4th Independent Company (2/4 Cdo Sqn) was raised in 1941 and served in the NT and then Timor
in Sep 1942 where they reinforced the 2/2 Cdo. They further served in Milne Bay, Lae, Finschafen and Tarakan, vg cond and scarce, A$160.

232/112. (2626) Landsborough, Gordon. Tobruk Commando: The Raid to Destroy Rommel's Base. Greenhill Books, London, 1989.
(fp1956). Reprint, 8vo in good d/w (now protected), plates and map, pp216, **Operation Agreement was a plan hatched by a member of the
LRDG Colonel Haselden to destroy Romel's bomb-proof oil storage tanks at Tobruk on the eve of the Alamein break-out. The plan however, attracted
the attention of GHQ who mounted a much larger and disasterous operation losing many ships and men, good cond, A$36.

232/113. (11058) Lett, Brian. The Small Scale Raiding Force. Pen and Sword Military, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and
maps, biblio, index, pp216, **the SSRF was formed by Colin Gubbins of SOE and it consisted of many top soldiers such as Anders Lassen, VC,
MC & 2 Bars, Marche-Phillips and Geoffrey Appleyard., new, A$60.

232/114. (10252) Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of WW2.
Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, pp402,
**the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC
(and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28.

232/115. (11056) Lewis, Jon E. (ed). SAS: The Elite Special Forces in Their Own Words. Skyhorse Publishing, NY, 2011. 1st ed, small
8vo in card covers, appendices list a chronology of the SAS, biblio, index, pp344, **a high-adrenaline exploration of the famous regiment.
More than 100 eye witness accounts of covert missions, new, A$25.

232/116. (1824) Lucas, James. Kommando: German Special Forces of World War Two. Pen & Sword Books, London, 2014 (fp1985).
Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices, biblio, index, pp245, **the Germans employed Special Forces widely in WW2.
From the assault on Eben Emael to the Luftwaffe's KG200 and Otto Skorzeny was there in the midst of most of it, vg cond, A$28.

232/117. (2758) Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Jonathan Cape, London, 1950. 9th impr, 8vo in protected d/w, portrait in fron-
tis, plates, fold-out maps of the Western Desert and Yugoslavia, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling
in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assist the Chetnicks but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the
Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go to Tito, vg cond, A$85.

232/118. (5016) McKie, Ronald. The Heroes. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates
(portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps, pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Austral-
ian Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's operatives
were killed, vg cond, A$48.

232/119. (1410) McNab, Alexander. We Were the First: The Unit History of No.1 Independent Company. AMHP, Sydney, 1998. 1st
ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully illus, nominal roll, biblio, pp242, **the 2/1st Independent Company later became 2/1st Australian Comman-
do Squadron, vg cond and scarce, A$185.

232/120. (10255) Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat. John Mur-
ray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the enor-
mous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$24.

232/121. (5476) Moss, W. Stanley. Ill Met By Moonlight. George G. Harrap, London, 1950. Reprint, 8vo in bumped, price-clipped but
now protected d/w, plates (one in frontis), glossary, pp192, **the story of the capture of the German General Karl Kreipe, Commander of the
22nd Panzer Grenadier Division on Crete by a British and Cretan raiding party, some foxing to prelims else good cond, A$24.

232/122. (5369) Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth
Africa in WW2. Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the story
of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields behind the
lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

232/123. (4077) Pirie, Andy. Commando - Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Australian Independent Company
(later 2/5th Cav Cdo Sqn 1942-1945). 2/5th Cdo Trust, Sydney, 1996. (fp1994). Revised ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, nom-
inal rolls, honour roll, biblio, pp526, **the 2/5th fought through the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns in WW2, vg cond and scarce, A$150.

232/124. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Melbourne,
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good
read, vg cond and not often seen, A$55.

232/125. (5904) Rogers, Lindsay. Guerilla Surgeon: A New Zealand Surgeon's Wartime Experiences with the Yugoslav Partisans.
Collins, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in black cloth, pencil sketch portrait in frontis, pp254, **Rogers volunteered for service with SOE after
serving with the 8th Army in North Africa. He was inserted into Yugoslavia primarily as a liaison officer. He was later attached to Fitzroy McLean's
mission to Tito (see EASTERN APPROACHES), good cond and uncommon, A$28.

232/126. (8936) Scholey, Pete. Who Dares Wins: Special Forces Heroes of the SAS. Osprey Publishing, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, colour & b/w plates, appendices, index, pp288, **the author served in 22SAS and here has recorded his memories of 20 SAS legends from
Paddy Mayne to Vince Phillips, vg cond, A$28.

232/127. (11060) Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989. Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small 4to
in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's Selous
Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 enemy soldiers,
vg cond and now scarce, A$150.
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232/128. (5134) Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook. William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Reprint, large folio
4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any climate, on land and at sea. Lofty
Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years vg cond, A$30.

Vietnam

232/129. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

232/130. (6351) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$55.

232/131. (5455) Coe, John ]. (ed). Desperate Praise: The Australians in Vietnam. Artlook Press, Perth, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,
plates and illus, glossary, pp137, **a significant book on Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$24.

232/132. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with IJan McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Offi-
cial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975: A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick small
4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to see
this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$95.

232/133. (4190) English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971. AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories from the
Vietnam War, new, A$55.

232/134. (5041) Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card
covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of SRAR in the Vi-
etnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$44.

232/135. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices,
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding
contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48.

232/136. (6926) Heard, Barry. Well Done Those Men: Memoirs of a Vietnam Veteran. Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, pp290, **an intense personal account of a National Serviceman in the Vietnam War and the devastating effects it had on
him later. He served with 5 RAR and 7 RAR in 1969-70, new, A$25.

232/137. (8563) Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars. OUP, Melbourne, 2006
(fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton commanded the Australian Army
through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to reach full General and operated at the high strategic level
dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65.

232/138. (5080) Mansford, George. The Mad Galahs. Author, Qld, 2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, a historical/novel written by
one of Australia's most well known soldiers' Warry-George' Mansford, signed by him, pp345, **written in three books; campaigns in Korea,
Malaya and South Vietnam. An Australian story, much of which is true and George has 'distorted the facts to suit the plot'. A very good book on
leadership, comradeship and duty, vg cond, A$35.

232/139. (5881) Modystack, Neville ]. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales
Light Horse in Vietnam. They were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in
Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

232/140. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 1950-
1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney,
1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics of
Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine
slightly sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

232/141. (1447) Palmer Alexander M. Vietnam Veterans: A Record of Service. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, signed
and dedicated by the author, plates, index, casualty list, superior paper, biblio, addendum inclded as a loose insertion, pp313, *an inter-
esting look at families, brothers, fathers and sons, cousins etc who served in the Vietnam war, vg cond and now scarce, A$65.

232/142. (4168) Palmer, Alexander. Vietnam Veterans: Honours and Awards. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in card covers,
plates, citations of all imperial awards for Australian forces in the Vietnam War, **a required reference, vg cond, A$60.

232/143. (11044) Pennington, Vic (ed). The TEAM in Vietnam: The Lighter Side. Wakefield Press, SA, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in card
covers, signed by Vic and dedicated, many cartoon drawings and two map, pp140, **the AATTV (the TEAM) was the most highly decorated
unit in the Australian Army. This is the lighter side of their service, vg cond and scarce, A$45.
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232/144. (7348) Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vietnam War.
AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical listing of the unique Aussie dig-
ger language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35.

232/145. (10345) Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2017.1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provonce in South Vietnam, new, A$45.

232/146. (10319) Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 1961-1973. Naval
Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp707, **close to 800
US servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973. vg cond, A$62.

232/147. (9697) Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns. Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a compre-
hensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899
(Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38.

232/148. (6947) Stanton, Shelby L. Vietnam Order of Battle: A Complete, Illustrated Reference to the U.S. Army and Allied Ground
Forces in Vietnam, 1961-1973. Galahad Books, NY 1987 (fp1981). Reprint, large folio-sized volume in good d/w, plates and maps, ap-
pendices, biblio, index, pp396, **covers organisation, commands, stations, deployments, operations, weapons, equipment casualties and insignia;
an outstanding and complete reference, Australian & NZ content, vg cond and now hard to find, A$60.

232/149. (10991) Thomson, Jimmy & Macgregor, Sandy. A Sapper's War: How the Legendary Aussie Tunnel Rats Fought the Vi-
etcong. A&U, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, map, glossary, pp270, **the Sappers were at the fore-
front of the fight against the Vietcong. There at the beginning and last to leave, vg cond, A$26.

232/150. (72) Webb, Lt.J.R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (Anzac) Bn and 104 Field
Battery June 1968 - May 1969. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour plates), full rolls,
roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an excellent unit history, new, A$65.

232/151. (6658) Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens. 7RAR Asso-
ciation, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensa-
tional amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by
ordinary diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$160.

The Great War 1914-1918

232/152. (7206) Austin, Ron. Gallipoli Encyclopedia: Australians in the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign. Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illus, appendices, honours and awards (9 x VCs to Australians, 30 x
British and 1 x NZ), biblio, pp288, **contains over 1,000 entries; vital reference (AIF), new, A$48.

232/153. (6217) Bairnsfather, Bruce. Bullets & Billets. Grant Richards, London, 1916. 1st ed, small 8vo in red buckram with illus titles,
plates, portrait in frontis (with cellophane intact), pp304, **the humerosities of Captain Bruce Bairnsfather in the trenches of the Western Front
where he created 'Old Bill', the indefatigible and laconic trench survivor, very tight and bright condition with the ineviatable foxing, gen vg
cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$75.

232/154. (11035) Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.). W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$300.

232/155. (3136) Box, Allan (ed). The Best Fellows Anyone Could Wish to Meet: George Auchterlonie and the 8th Light Horse Regi-
ment, AIF. Editor, Melbourne, 1993 (fp1992). 2nd ed, small 8vo card covered pamphlet of 34pp,bio index, biblio, honours and awards,
battle honours etc, **the Auchterlonie Collection which this book is a product, provides a window onto the Australia lighthorsemen's experience in
Egypt, Gallipoli and Sinai/Palestine during WWI1, new cond, A$38.

232/156. (7131) Broadbent, Harvey. Gallipoli: The Fatal Shore. Penguin Viking, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, colour and
b'w plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp312, **a new multi-national view of the Gallipoli campaign, vg cond, A$36.

232/157. (9439) Browning, Neville & Gill, Ian. Gallipoli to Tripoli: History of the 10th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-1919. Browning/
Gill Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by both authors, profusely illustrated, battle honours, list of 33 reinforce-
ment ships, chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp640, ** this is an excellent history seeking to throw further light on the actions in which
10LH was involved, vg cond and now very scarce in 1st ed, A$300.

232/158. (4641) Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934. 1st ed, thick 8vo in cloth
boards, title worn off spine, plates and one map, index, pp299, **letters from General Sir John Monash to his wife and daughter throughout
WWI1, some foxing else solid cond and now scarce, vg cond, A$75.

232/159. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo
in purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also in-
cludes a photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit,
served on Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in De-
cember 1915 the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and rare, A$700.
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232/160. (2350) Dean, E.T. War Service Record of First Australian Field Artillery Brigade 1914-1919. Burridge, Perth, nd?. Reprint, 8vo
in cloth with gilt titles, four fold-out maps, full nominal rolls, pp247, **an unusual biographical listing of every man who served in the Brigade
complete with honours and awards, KIA and where buried, wounded etc. A very useful source book, as new cond, A$85.

232/161. (11062) Finlayson, Damien. The Lightning Keepers: The AIF's ‘Alphabet” Company in the Great War. Big Sky, Sydney, 2017.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendix list all those who served with decorationc, end notes, biblio, pp329, **the Australian
Electrical and Mechanical Mining and Boring Company, was called the Alphabet Company by some of the Diggers. They operated and maintained
pumps, generators, ventilation fans, drilling equipment and other ingenious devices in extreme circumstances, vg cond, A$48.

232/162. (6393) Gill, lan. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919. Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of
the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$550.

232/163. (6012) Hamilton, Jill. From Gallipoli to Gaza: The Desert Poets of World War One. Simon & Schuster, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed,
8vo in card covers, plates, map, end notes, biblio, index of first lines, pp277, **Rupert Brooke, Leon Gellert, A.P. Herbert, 'Banjo' Patterson,
James Griffyth Fairfa, Harley Matthews, Clem Atlee, T.E. Lawrence, Edwin 'Trooper Gerardy' Gerard, and Sigfried Sassoon and others, new, A$25.

232/164. (10528) Harvey, A.D. A Muse of Fire: Literature, Art and War. The Hambledon Press, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
book plate in prelims, appendix, nominal index, pp326, **the first serious attempt to examine the whole range of war poetry and war fiction in
English and other European authors, vg cond, A$40.

232/165. (6212) Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles. Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buckram,
red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe events con-
cerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85.

232/166. (8206) Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli. Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp
2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would be-
come 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in
1915, as new cond, A$75.

232/167. (6650) Kent, David. From Trench and Troopship: The Experience of the Australian Imperial Force 1914-1919. Hale & Ire-
monger, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illus, appendices lit all troopship newspapers, pp216, **every troopship
leaving and returning to Australia produced a shipboard newspaper. The custom was continued in base camps in EQypt, at Gallipoli and on the West-
ern Front; brilliant stuff, new, A$36.

232/168. (8117) King, Jonathan. The Western Front Diaries: The ANZACS (AIF) Own Story, Battle by Battle. Simon & Schuster, Syd-
ney, 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates& maps, chronologybiblio, index, pp620, **a 90th anniversary commemorative. Hundreds of brutal-
Ly honest and eyewitness accounts including diaries, postcards and photographs tell the story battle by battle, an extraordinary book, new cond,
A$35.

232/169. (4882) Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph. Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 1935). 1st public ed,
large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates and fold-out maps, place name index,
appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence wrote his classic book
after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, considered one of the most important books on war especially political and guerrilla
warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no foxing, slight nibbling to edges, tight spine, vgcond of an early printing, A$135.

232/170. (8905) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1. Slouch Hat Publica-
tions, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, chapter notes, index, pp223,
**close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new, A$60.

232/171. (9531) Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 1914-1921:
The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, nom-
inal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australi-
an Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF durining the EQyptian/Palestine Campaign,
1916-1918, new, A$55. ($80 the pair)

232/172. (5867) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 1916-1994.
Slouch Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and WW?2 and post war, source
notes, index, pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai Railway; an excellent unit history, as new,
A$65.

232/173. (5605) Morrow, Edgar. Iron in the Fire. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934 (#8 in the Gallant Legion series). 1st ed, small 8vo in
navy blue buckram, book plate, pp268, **a very scarce personal narrative of service in the 28th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the Western
Front; foreword by LtGen |. Talbot Hobbs, GOC 5th Division AIF, very clean and solid con, a scarce title, A$120.

232/174. (10767) Neillands, Robin. The Great War Generals on the Western Front 1914-1918. Robinson Publishing, London, 1999. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp549, **an analysis of Haig, French, Plumer, Gough and Byng and their role in sending hun-
dreds of thousands to the deaths in the trenches. Also questions the effectiveness of the Australian and Canadian Corps in the final battles in 1918, vg
cond, A$48.

232/175. (10760) Ponting, Clive. Thirteen Days: Diplomacy and Disaster: The Road to the First World War. Chatto & Windus, Lon-
don, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, appendices, book plate in prelims, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp378, **an examination of
the 13 days (Thurs 23 July 1914 to Tue 4 Aug 1914) that led to the Great War, vg cond, A$36.

232/176. (11046) Prickett, Darren. Purple Patch: History of the 3rd Field Company Engineers in WW1. Big Sky, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed,
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large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, endnotes, honours and awards, honour roll, index, pp346 **details the work of the Company from
its raising in August 1914 till the end of the war in 1918. new, A$45.

232/177. (11063) Rankin, Adam. The Hindenburg Line: 1918. AHU, Canberra, 2019. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, colour plates and
maps, biblio, index, pp178, **the Hindenburg Line was the final defencive position for the German Army. The British 4th Army which included the
Australian Corps under Monash came to the final stoush ready to win. Their coordinated use of infantry, artillery, tanks and planes overwhelmed the
Germans, vg cond, A$36.

232/178. (6090) Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet on the Western Front. Putnam's, London, 1929. Reprint, small 8vo in grey cloth
boards, pp248, **a novel but one of the most significant books written about the German side in WWI1, some shelf and handling wear else vg
cond and scarce in this early printing, A$40.

232/179. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, ].D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Brisbane,
2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, **the 7th
was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan among oth-
ers, new, A$175.

232/180. (5849) Roberts, LtCol F.J. MC. The Wipers Times. Peter Davies Ltd, London, 1930 (fp 1916-18). 2nd impr in facsimile, large 8vo
in boards with restored and titled spine, portrait of General Plumer in frontis, maps and illus, pp377, **a complete facsimile of the famous
WWI1 trench newspaper incorporating; The New Church Times', 'The Kemmel Times' 'The Somme Times', 'The B.E.F Times' and the 'Better Times',
vg cond and now hard to find, A$130.

232/181. (11052) Smith, G.H. & Son. Set of 8 Trench Maps. (1 x 1: 20,000 and 6 x 1: 10,000) Smith, UK, nd? Reprints, (originals held by
the Imperial War Museum London), reverses of maps contains a series of biographies of various VC recipients, **British trench maps of
Northern France and Belgium, important adjuncts of the prosecution of the war, constantly changing, new cond, A$100.

232/182. (1202) Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who
Served Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nomi-
nal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in EQypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Palestine
Campaign, new, A$45.

232/183. (10508) Stone, Barry. The Desert ANZACS: The Forgotten Conflicts in the Deserts of Mesopotamia, North Africa and Pales-
tine. Hardie Grant Books, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, one plate (Camel Corps), biblio, pp302, **an amalgam of sto-
ries from the Sudan War in 1885 through to the Siege of Tobruk in 1941, vg cond, A$25.

232/184. (10606) Williams, John F. ANZACS, the Media and the Great War. UNSW Press, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, 302, **the ANZAC legend is examined here as a media-based phenomenon. Using newspapers from Aus-
tralian, British, French and German sources the author reveals how the media operated during the first experience of total war, vg cond and not of-
ten seen, A$28.

232/185. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks
Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an outstanding reissue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400.

232/186. (2174) Yandoo Management The 7th Field Artillery Brigade Yandoo, Vol 3, Active Service Issue. Yandoo management, 1919.
1st ed, large 8vo in flimsy pamphlet form, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, (fold-out colour plates and maps), nominal rolls, roll of
honour, pp36, **the 3rd in the set of three - this volume covers the 7th FAB, AIF, in action on the Western Front. The YANDOO was designed as a
"trench newspaper' for the troops enjoyment. This is a rare example of the Active Service issue, vg cond and scarce, A$85.

232/187. (10967) (various authots) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War. Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012.
1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of WIW2, new,
A$50.

232/188. (9365) Beaver, Michael D (ed). Waffen-SS in the West: Holland, Belgium, France 1940: A Documentary in Photos. Schiffer
Military History, USA, 2002. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, full pictorial, pp144, **from the German 'Waffen-SS im Western' - first
time available in English. Photos taken by a Waffen-SS war correspondent and vividly illustrate the early SS combat troops as they conquered West-
ern Europe, mint cond, A$40.

World War 2 1939-1945

232/189. (9967) Bancroft, RANR, Able-Seaman Arthur & Yeoman of Signals R.G. Roberts, RAN. The Mikado's Guest: A Story of Japa-
nese Captivity. Authors, Perth, nd? Poss reprint, large 8vo in card covers, signed by Bancroft, text illustrations, map and plate in frontis-
piece, pp152, **both authors were HMAS PERTH survivors at Sunda Strait. Captivity followed, the Burma Thai Railway, and various other atroci-
ties. Bancroft was sunk again on his way to work in the mines in Japan. Remarkable story, vg cond, A$65.

232/190. (8332) Beevor, Anthony & Cooper, Artemis. Paris After the Liberation. The Folio Society, London, 2012 (fp1994). Altered ed,

thick small 4to in boards, maps on inside covers, plates, extensive biblio and chapter notes, glossary of abbreviations, index, pp416, **the
spirit of freedom on the liberation of Paris by General Leclers and the Resistance was intense but celebration was edged with revenge. The communists
who controlled the Resitance exacted a rough and uneven justice while black marketeers grew rich on the misery of the population. This is an excellent
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social, political and cultural history of this extraordinary period, vg cond, A$58.

232/191. (7056) Buttery, Ray. Legion of the Lost: Home Defence. Author, Adelaide, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the
author, illus, map at rear, pp184, **a history of the 48th Aust Inf Bn, AIF which became the 108 Aust LAA Regt, AIF. This mob were part of the
defence of Australia in the Northern Territory, good cond, A$32.

232/192. (10144) Gamble, Bruce. Darkest Hour: The True Story of Lark Force at Rabaul, Australia's Worst Military Disaster of WW2.
Zenith Press, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **Lark Force was composed of
1,400 Australian soldiers the bulk of which came from the 2/22nd Bn, AIF whose role it was to defend Rabaul. On Jan 23 1942, they were over-
whelmed by a vastly superior Japanese force. Worse was yet to come, vg cond, A$36.

232/193. (8293) Grose, Peter. An Awkward Truth: The Bombing of Darwin February 1942. A&U, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp258, **the raids on Darwin led to the worst death toll from any event in Australia. The
Japs bombed and strafed three hospitals, flattened shops, offices and police barracks, post office, Government House and left the harbour and airfields in
burning ruins. But there is a darker side which lingers on - looting, desertion and calamitous failure of leadership, new, A$22.

232/194. (9097) Hastings, Max. Retribution: The Battle for Japan 1944-1945. Alfred A. Knopf/Borzoi, NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp615, **acclaimed as 'an impeccably informed chronicle of the final years of the
Pacific War', excellent as ever from Hastings, vg cond, A$28.

232/195. (3350) Hay, DSO David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. AWM, Canberra, 1984.
1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls, casualty lists, appendices, pp604, **the 2/6th Bn, AIF fought in the Western De-
sert, Greece and New Guinea Campaigns, vg cond and now hard to find, A$200.

232/196. (11055) Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators
by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9. Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two MI9
agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46.

232/197. (10530) Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War Allen
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line com-
manders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart and his
'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45.

232/198. (11053) Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando. Harper Collins,
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, A$45.

232/199. (6576) Kladstrup, Don & Petie. Wine and War: The French, The Nazis and France's Greatest Treasure. Hodder & Stoughton,
London, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map of French wine regions on inside covers, glossary, notes, biblio, index, pp328, **the story of
France's courageous, clever vintners who protected and rescued the country's most treasured commodity from German plunder, vg cond, A$35.

232/200. (5588) Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police. Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp
1998). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police and
counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were, in
effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond and difficult to find, A$46.

232/201. (10442) Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About One of the Most Brutal POW Camps and the Triumph of the Aussie Spir-
it. Hachette Australia, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, Gull Force nominal roll, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp334,
**in Feb 1942, the Indonesian island of Ambon fell to the Japanese. Among those captured were 1,150 members of the Australian Gull Force which had
been sent there to defend the island. Only 300 survived. vg cond, A$28.

232/202. (10356) McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols). Big Sky Publishing, Sydney,
2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossay in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr. McKenzie-
Smith, arquably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT, new, A$240.

232/203. (10433) Nagorski, Andrew. In Pursuit: The Men and Women Who Hunted the Nazis. Simon & Schuster, London, 2016. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp371, **the story of the relentless pursuit of Nazis after Nuremberg, vg cond,
A$30.

232/204. (11057) Neave, Airey. Little Cyclone. Biteback Publishing, London, 2016 (fp1954). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, full
list of members of the Comet line killed in action, pp190, **a woman of extraordinary courage and tenacity Andree de Jongh was known as 'Little
Cyclone' and she established the famous 'Comet' escape line saving the lives of over 800 airmen and soldiers stranded behind enemy lines, new, A$28.

232/205. (10455) Nicol, John & Rennell, Tony. Arnhem: The Battle for Survival. Penguin, London, 2012 (fp2011). Reprint, small 8vo in
cardcovers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp333. *feven though they were severely mauled, this is a story of extraordinary heroism and self-
sacrifice, gallantry, grit, sheer guts and determination, vg cond, A$22.

232/206. (6769) Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-
talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945. 2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. Grey cl, no d/w, inscr in fep, colour patch
on front cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack'
Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being
captured and interned as POWs , vg cond and very scarce, A$120.

232/207. (4443) Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary. Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates,
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pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg cond,
A$45.

232/208. (3734) Powell, Alan. The Shadow's Edge. Australia's Northern War. Melbourne University Press, Carlton, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in
card covers, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp346, **a full coverage of all that happened in the Northern Territory in WW2, good cond, A$26.

232/209. (10456) Shaw, lan W. On Radji Beach: The Story of the Australian Nurses After the Fall of Singapore. Macmillan, Sydney,
2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, end notes, biblio, index, pp360, **the story of our gallant nurses who survived the bombing of the
VINER BROOK only to be massacred on Radji Beach on Banka Island. 41 were murdered. Vivian Bullwinkle was the only survivor, vg cond, A$28.

232/210. (6005) Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946. Au-
thor, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a
member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond
and scarce in 1st ed, A$85.

232/211. (11064) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). Men of ANGAU: A History of the Australian New Guinea Administrative Unit. Most-
ly Unsung, Melbourne, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, colour patch to front cover, signed by the author, plates and maps,, honours
and awards (with citations), full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp131, **over 3,300 personell served in ANGAU making it the biggest and most
diverse unit in the AMF, new, A$40.

232/212. (4510) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Worth a Mention: Members of the Australian Army Mentioned in Despatches in World War
Two. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in or.cl, signed by author, full alpha listing of all recipients, pp111, **a very useful ref-
erence, new cond, A$60.

232/213. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces
Japan 1946-1952. Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates,
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

232/214. (5469) Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF. Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo
in worn d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Sidon and
Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a very good and
scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110.

232/215. (9448) Yahara, Colonel Hiromichi. The Battle For Okinawa: A Japanese Officer's Eyewitness Account of the Last Great Cam-
paign of World War 2. John Wiley & Sons, Inc, NY, 1995. (trans from the Japanese). 1st US (English) ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates &
maps, POW interrogation reports at rear, index, pp245, **the small island of Okinawa was the scene of the final, bloody showdown between Japa-
nese and American Armies in the long and brutal war in the Pacific. Okinawa was the last stepping stone for the Americans on the way to Japan - so
the Japanese dug in and literally fought to the death, vg cond, A$28.

Late Inclusions

232/216 (9100) Matthews, Wayne and Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth. AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in pictorial boards,
signed and dedicated by Matthews, plates and maps, full rolls in appendices, endnotes, biblio, research disc included, index, pp522, **the
19th Bn, AIF served at Gallipoli, and all through the Western Front, vg cond, A$185.

232/217 (8445) Malone, M.]. (ed). SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997. Access Press, Perth, 1997. 1st
hard back ed, large 8vo in green cloth, signed by the author, titles gilt, full pictorial, index, pp415, **commemorating the 40th Anniver-
sary of the Australian SAS, vg cond and now rare, A$200

End.....




